

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2831 of 2018

M/s Parampujya Solar Energy Private Limited **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPC/2013/2019, WPC/2253/2017

17/09/2019	Shri Shashank Thakur, Shri Ankit Pandey and Shri Akash Pandey, counsels for the respective petitioners. Shri Sudeep Agrawal, Dy. AG for the State. Ms. Veena Nair, counsel for the respondent No.3 in WPC No.2013/2019. As prayed by learned counsels for the petitioners, 4 weeks time is granted to make good the default in WPC No.2253/2017 and WPC No.2013/2019, failing which WPC No.2253/2017 and WPC No.2013/2019 shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court. Sd/- (Prashant Kumar Mishra) Judge Sd/- (Gautam Chourdiya) Judge
Nirala	