

## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

## Order Sheet

**WPC No. 2831 of 2018**

M/s Parampujya Solar Energy Private Limited

**Versus**

State of Chhattisgarh &amp; Others

WPC/2013/2019, WPC/2253/2017

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| 09.05.2022 | <p>None appears for the petitioners on call.</p> <p>Ms. Meena Shastri, learned Additional Advocate General, appearing for the State and Mr. K.R. Nair, learned counsel, appearing for respondent No.3 in WPC No.2013 of 2019, are present.</p> <p>For the ends of justice, list again in the next hearing list commencing from 13.06.2022.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <span style="float: right;"><b>Sd/-</b></span></p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Arup Kumar Goswami) <span style="float: right;">(Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant)</span><br/>Chief Justice <span style="float: right;">Judge</span></p> <p>Anu</p> |