

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2831 of 2018

M/s. Parampujya Solar Energy Private Limited **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh &
Others

alongwith

WPC/2013/2019 and WPC/2253/2017

18/08/2022	Heard Mr. Ankit Pandey and Mr. Akash Pandey, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners. Also heard Mr. Gagan Tiwari, learned Deputy Government Advocate, appearing for the State as well as Mr. K.R.Nair and Dr. Veena Nair, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 3 in WPC No. 2013/2019. Learned counsel appearing for the parties pray for two weeks' time to get ready with the cases. Prayer is allowed. List these cases accordingly. Sd/- (Arup Kumar Goswami) Chief Justice Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
Amit	