

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2831 of 2018

M/s Parampujya Solar Energy Private Limited **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPC/2013/2019 & WPC/2253/2017

06.11.2023	Mr. Shashank Thakur and Mr. Ankit Pandey, Counsel for the respective petitioners. Mr. Trivikram Nayak, Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned counsel for the respective petitioners would submit that certain Circulars have been issued by the Central Government which are relevant to the issue involved in the case. They pray for time to place the same on record. The prayer is allowed. The interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge <i>Shyna/Priyanka</i>

--	--