

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2831 of 2018

M/s Parampujya Solar Energy Private Limited **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & others.

Along with

WPC No. 2253 of 2017 and WPC No. 2013 of 2019

02.01.2024	<u>WPC No. 2253 of 2017</u> Mr. Ankit Pandey, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Astha Shukla, GA for the State. Counsel for the petitioner, by way of covering memo, has submitted the circular dated 25 October 2023 and 25 April 2023 which was issued by the Government of India Ministry of Power with regard to imposition of tax. Counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks time to seek instructions with regard to the said circulars. As prayed by counsel for the respondents, post this matter after three weeks, along with connected with matters. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
vaibhav	

