



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2831 of 2018

M/S PARAMPUJYA SOLAR ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

WPC/2013/2019,WPC/2253/2017

Order Sheet

03.03.2025	Mr. Naman Nagrath, Senior Counsel assisted by Ms. Priyanka Rai and Mr. Ankit Pandey & Mr. Akash Pandey, counsel for the respective petitioners. Mr. R.S. Marhas, Additional A.G. along with Mr. Ankur Kashyap, Dy. G.A. for the State. Mr. K.R. Nair, counsel along with Ms. Veena Nair, counsel for respondent No. 3 in WPC No. 2013/2019. Heard. As per order dated 27.08.2019, notice issued to respondent No. 3 in WPC No. 2831 of 2018, acknowledgment is not received as per office notes. In view of above, let a fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 3

AMIT PATEL	by ordinary and registered mode in WPC No. 2831 of 2018 . Dasti service is also permitted. List the bunch of cases in week commencing 21st April, 2025. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
------------	--