



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2831 of 2018

M/S PARAMPUJYA SOLAR ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED **versus** STATE
OF CHHATTISGARH

WPC/2013/2019,WPC/2253/2017

Order Sheet

23/04/2025	Ms. Priyanka Rai, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Abhishek Thakur, counsel for the petitioner in WPC No. 2831 of 2018. Mr. R.S. Marhas, Additional A.G. along with Mr. Ankur Kashyap, Dy. G.A. for the State. <u>In WPC No. 2831 of 2018</u> Heard on I.A. No. 01/2025, application for bringing the correct address of the respondent No.3 on record. Upon due consideration and for the reasons mentioned therein, the same (I.A. No. 01/2025) stands allowed. The petitioner is permitted to bring the correct and

Ruchi	new address of respondent No.3 on record. The petitioner is directed to amend the petition within 7 working days. After amendment being carried out, let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.3 on his amended address, on payment of process fee, as per rules. List these cases after service of notice. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
--------------	--